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ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Sales & Use Tax Division

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-6-3-77 Exemption for Certain Purchases by Contractors and Subcontractors in
Conjunction with Construction Contracts with Certain Governmental
Entities Public Corporations, and Educational Institutions

810-6-1-45 Contractors Furnishing and Erecting Building Materials Under Contract
With the United States

810-6-1-.46 Contractor's Liability

810-6-1-.46.01 Bleacher Systems, Lockers, Backstops, and Other Fixtures Installed in
Gymnasiums

810-6-1-.97 Materials Used on Road and Bridge Projects

INTENDED ACTION: Amend above rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to amend the above rules
to comply with the provisions of Act 2013-205 which exempts the sale to, or the storage, use or
consumption by, any contractor or subcontractor of any tangible personal property to be
incorporated into realty pursuant to a contract awarded on or after January 1, 2014 with certain
qualifying governmental entities who are exempt from all state, county, and municipal sales and
use taxes. In addition, the department proposes to amend the title of Rule 810-6-3-.77.

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-6-1-.133 Pump Installed for a County or Municipality by a Contractor
810-6-3-32 Historical Preservation Authorities

INTENDED ACTION: Amend above rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to amend the above rule
to delete references to earlier laws passed in 2000 which are no longer in effect.

RULE NO. & TITLE

8§10-6-5-36 Prepaid Wireless 9-1-1 Charge

INTENDED ACTION: Amend above rule




SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to amend the above rule
due to the fact that the CMRS Board set a statewide emergency 9-1-1 charge of $1.60. This new
rate is effective 10/1/2013 and will include prepaid wireless transactions changing the rate per
transaction from $.70 to $1.60.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: A public hearing will be held at
10:00 a.m. on Thursday, November 7, 2013, Room 1203, First Floor, Gordon Persons
Building, located at 50 N Ripley Street, Montgomery, Alabama. Copies of the rule(s) can be
obtained at www.revenue.alabama.gov/rulehear html.

All interested parties may present their views in writing to the Secretary of the Alabama
Department of Revenue, Room 4131, Gordon Persons Building, 50 N Ripley Street,
Montgomery, Alabama 36132 at any time during the thirty-five (35) day period following
publication of the notice or by appearing at the hearing.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:
Thursday, November 7, 2013

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:
Patricia Toles

Alabama Department of Revenue

4131 Gordon Persons Building
Montgomery, Alabama 36132

(334) 242-1380

7, b o,
Michael D. Gamble, Secretary
Alabama Department of Revenue
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